stockholder identified in the table possesses sole voting and investment power over all shares of common stock shown as beneficially owned by
the stockholder. Percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 65,089,904 shares of common stock outstanding as of August 30, 2005, and
67,589,904 shares of common stock outstanding after the completion of this offering. Shares of common stock subject to options that are
currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of August 30, 2005 are considered outstanding and beneficially owned by the person holding
the options for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of that person but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of computing
the percentage ownership of any other person. Unless indicated below, the address of each individual listed below is c/o VeriFone
Holdings, Inc., 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 600, San Jose, California 95110. Fractional shares have been omitted in the table.

89

Edgar Filing: VeriFone Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

111

   As of August 30, 2005, we had 75 holders of record of our common stock.

Shares Beneficially
Owned

Before Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned

After Offering(1)

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner

Number of
Shares
OfferedNumber Percent Number Percent

Beneficial owners
GTCR Fund VII, L.P.(2)(3) 31,899,662 49.0% 6,415,666 24,958,909 36.9%
GTCR Capital Partners, L.P.(2)(3) 31,899,662 49.0% 466,351 24,958,909 36.9%
GTCR Co-Invest, L.P.(2)(3) 31,899,662 49.0% 58,736 24,958,909 36.9%
Douglas G. Bergeron(7) 6,620,453 10.2% 1,873,636 4,746,817 7.0%
TCW/Crescent Mezzanine Partners III, L.P.(5)(6) 3,141,368 4.8% 542,619 2,457,866 3.6%
TCW/Crescent Mezzanine Trust III(5)(6) 3,141,368 4.8% 84,535 2,457,866 3.6%
TCW Leveraged Income Trust IV, L.P.(5)(6) 3,141,368 4.8% 34,175 2,457,866 3.6%
TCW/Crescent Mezzanine Partners III
Netherlands, L.P.(5)(6) 3,141,368 4.8% 22,173 2,457,866 3.6%
Alec E. Gores(4) 2,412,584 3.7% 524,932 1,887,652 2.8%
Jesse Adams(8) 276,945 * 46,395 230,550 *
William Atkinson(8) 276,945 * 50,614 226,331 *
Nigel Bidmead(8) 118,278 * 30,368 87,910 *
Robert Lopez(8) 111,278 * 26,150 85,128 *
David Turnbull(8)(9)(11) 1,305,617 2.0% 244,909 1,060,708 1.6%
Elmore Waller(8) 99,212 * 17,997 81,215 *
Barry Zwarenstein(8) 81,250 * � 81,250 *
Craig A. Bondy(2)(3) 31,899,662 49.0% � 24,958,909 36.9%
James C. Castle � � � � *
Leslie Denend � � � � *
Robert B. Henske � � � � *
Collin E. Roche(2)(3) 31,899,662 49.0% � 24,958,909 36.9%
Daniel Timm(2)(3) 31,899,662 49.0% � 24,958,909 36.9%
Donald C. Campion(10) 165,424 * 27,908 137,516 *
Gary Grant(10) 48,447 * 10,541 37,906 *
NBI Irrevocable Trust #1(11) 257,168 * 55,955 201,213 *
NBI Irrevocable Trust #2(11) 257,168 * 55,955 201,213 *
NBI Irrevocable Trust #3(11) 257,168 * 55,955 201,213 *
NBI Irrevocable Trust #4(11) 257,168 * 55,955 201,213 *
Hattler Family Trust(12) 128,584 * 27,977 100,587 *
David McGovern(12) 128,584 * 27,977 100,587 *
Catherine B. Scanlon(9)(11)(12) 108,492 * 23,606 84,886 *
Frank Stefanik(12) 96,438 * 20,983 75,365 *
All directors and executive officers as a group
(12 persons) 40,560,084 62.2% 9,174,304 31,385,780 46.3%

*
Less than 1%.

(1)
Assumes no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option. The selling stockholders have granted the underwriters an option to
purchase up to an aggregate of 1,961,737 additional shares, which will be allocated among the stockholders pro rata in accordance
with the number of shares being offered by the respective stockholders as indicated above.

90

Edgar Filing: VeriFone Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

112

(2)
The address of each of GTCR Fund VII, L.P., GTCR Capital Partners, L.P., GTCR Co-Invest, L.P. and Messrs. Bondy, Roche and
Timm is c/o GTCR Golder Rauner, L.L.C., 6100 Sears Tower, Chicago, Illinois 60606.